BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide iX LCI (120)

Model Year 2026 Effective January 28, 2025

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP

BMW i iX M70 120 26IH 63CF XE2 03/25
iX xDrive45 120 26ll 43CF XE2 03/25
iX xDrive60 120 261J 53CF XE2 03/25
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2026

SOP: 03/25

Standard

1GQ 20" Aero Frozen Dark Grey 1002
Wheels with Summer Tires
Heated Steering Wheel

Tire pressure monitor

Tire Repair Kit Plus

Universal garage-door opener
Comfort Access keyless entry
Infrared windshield

Privacy glass

Heated front seats

Headliner in Anthracite

Flexible Fast Charger

Acoustic protection for pedestrians
Automatic High Beams

(style 1002)

248
2VB
2VD
319
322
358
420
494
4AA
4T3
4U9
5AC

Exterior Colors

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White

Packages

ZDH Dynamic Handling Package
2VH Integral Active Steering
2VR 2-axle air suspension
2VH maximizes agility and stability.
At lower speeds, the rear wheels turn
opposite to the front, for easier parking
and cornering. At higher speeds, the
rear wheels turn with the front wheels,
improving vehicle stability and lane
changes.
ZDY Driving Assistance Professional
Package
Driving Assistant Professional
Highway Assistant Limited Term
Parking Assistant Professional
Distance Control (ACC) with Steering
Assistant
Lane Change Assistant
Partial Automated Driving
Highway Assistant adds hands-off
driving up to 85 MPH on limited access
highways (8 years of service included).
ZDY also includes the contents of 5AS
and 5DN

5AU
5AX
5DW
Z0U

Z0V
Z0W

Options

1LB 22" Aero Bicolor 1021 Wheels with
Summer Tires

21" Aero Bicolor 1012 Wheels with
Summer Tires

21" Aero Bicolor 1012 Wheels with All
Season Tires

21" Aero Bicolor 1010 Wheels with
Summer Tires

21" Aero Bicolor 1010 Wheels with All
Season Tires

(style 1021)
1LF (style 1012)
1LG (style 1012)
1LL (style 1010)

1LM (style 1010)

iX LCI (120)
Effective January 28, 2025
f . 26l
iX xDrive45 43CF
5AL Active Protection 6CP Apple CarPlay Compatibility
5AP Decoding for no-dazzle high-beam 6NX Wireless Device Charging
assistance 6PA Personal eSIM 5G
5AS Driving Assistant 845 Acoustic belt warning
5AT Driving Assistant Plus 8BK US Charging socket
5DM Parking Assistant 8TN Daytime driving lights
5DS Emergency trunk release ZN1 Active Blind Spot Detection
5YZ NEMA 5-15/14-50 Adapter Bundle ZN8 Lane Keeping Assistant
655 SiriusXM with 360L incl. 1 Year Trial ZNY Forward Collision Mitigation
Subscription ZOS Speed Limit Assistant
688 Harman Kardon surround sound system ZzZZ Complimentary Public Charging
6AC BMW Assist eCall Program For Eligible Customers
6AE BMW TeleServices
6AK ConnectedDrive Services
6C4 Connected Package Pro Limited Term
Interior Upholsteries
Metallic Microfibre/Sensatec
416 Carbon Black Metallic SDJL M Sport Black Sensatec/Atlas Grey
475 Black Sapphire Metallic Microfiber
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic Cuir perforé
A96 Mineral White Metallic SCHA Amido Perforated Leather
C3N Storm Bay Metallic SCIC Castanea Chestnut Perforated
C3Z Tanzanite Blue Il Metallic (SOP:04/25) Leather
C4F Arctic Race Blue metallic Sensatec perforé
C57 Aventurin Red Metallic SACX Oyster Perforated SensaTec
C7A Dune Grey Metallic SAMY Mocha Perforated SensaTec
Metallic Priority 1 SASW Black Perforated SensaTec
C64 Frozen Deep Grey Metallic Mélange de microfibre/laine
SBJG Stonegrey Microfiber/Wool Blend Fine
Textile
ZMP M Sport Package ZMQ M Sport Professional Package
2NH M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers 33B M Sport Package Pro
337 M Sport Package 3M2 M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers
3HG 21" M Aero Bi-color 1024M Wheels (style 1024M)  3MF M Shadowline Lights
with All Season Tires 552  Full LED Lights with Cornering Lights
or 3H7 - 23" Individual Aero Bicolor 1028i 9TB M Sport Pro Contents
Wheels with Summer Tires
or 3H8-22"M Aero Black 1027M Wheels ZPP Premium Package
with Summer Tires 3DN llluminated Kidney Grille
or 3H9 - 22" M Aero Black 1027M Wheels 4V1 Iconic Sounds Electric
with All Season Tires 5DN Parking Assistant Plus
or 3HD - 22" M Aero Bicolor 1025M 6U3  Live Cockpit Pro (incl. HUD, Video AR)
Wheels with Summer Tires
or 3HE - 22" M Aero Bi-color 1025M ZPX Executive Package
Wheels with All Season Tires 323  Soft-close automatic doors
or 3HF - 21" M Aero Bicolor 1024M 3DN llluminated Kidney Grille
Wheels with Summer Tires 42A  Glass Controls
43M M Dark Silver Interior Trim 4FM  Multi-Functional Seats
4MA M Multi-Functional Seats 4NR Interior Camera
710 M steering wheel 4V1 Iconic Sounds Electric
9T1 M Sport Exterior Elements 552  Full LED Lights with Cornering Lights
9T2 M Sport Interior Elements 5DN Parking Assistant Plus
9TA M Sport content 6U3  Live Cockpit Pro (incl. HUD, Video AR)
ZRC Climate Comfort Package
453  Front ventilated seats
4HC Radiant Heating Package
4NB  4-zone automatic climate control
3AC Trailer Hitch (SOP:07/25) 407 Panoramic Eclipsing Roof
3DN llluminated Kidney Grille 453 Front ventilated seats
3H7 23" Individual Aero Bicolor 1028i (style 1028)  4FM Multi-Functional Seats
Wheels with Summer Tires 6F1 Bowers & Wilkins Diamond Surround
3HL 22" Aero Bicolor 1021 Wheels with Al (style 1021) Sound System
Season Tires
3L7 BMW Individual Titanium Bronze

Exterior Trim
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Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

Released 01/29/2025
30f8



BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2026

SOP: 03/25

Notes

3AC requires ordering ZMP

3L7 will add 3MF to the order

Color 416 requires ordering ZMP
Color A90 cannot be ordered with ZMP
Color C64 requires ordering ZMP

iX LCI (120)
Effective January 28, 2025
2611

iX xDrive45 43CF

Microfiber/Wool cannot be ordered with 453 or ZRC
Microfiber/Wool cannot be ordered with ZMP
Perforated SensaTec cannot be ordered with ZMP
SDJL requires ordering ZMP

ZDY requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

© 2025 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

ZMQ cannot be ordered with 3L7

ZMQ requires ordering ZMP

ZPX cannot be ordered with ZPP

ZPX and ZMP will delete 4FM from the order
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide
Model Year 2026
SOP: 03/25

Standard

1GQ 20" Aero Frozen Dark Grey 1002
Wheels with Summer Tires
Heated Steering Wheel

Tire pressure monitor

Tire Repair Kit Plus

Universal garage-door opener
Comfort Access keyless entry
Infrared windshield

Panoramic Eclipsing Roof
Privacy glass

Heated front seats

Headliner in Anthracite

4-zone automatic climate control
Flexible Fast Charger

Acoustic protection for pedestrians

248
2VB
2VD
319
322
358
407
420
494
4AA
4NB
4T3
4U9

Exterior Colors

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White

Packages

ZDH Dynamic Handling Package

2VH Integral Active Steering

2VR 2-axle air suspension
2VH maximizes agility and stability.
At lower speeds, the rear wheels turn
opposite to the front, for easier parking
and cornering. At higher speeds, the
rear wheels turn with the front wheels,
improving vehicle stability and lane
changes.

ZDY Driving Assistance Professional

Package

Driving Assistant Professional

Highway Assistant Limited Term

Parking Assistant Professional

Distance Control (ACC) with Steering

Assistant

Lane Change Assistant

Partial Automated Driving

Highway Assistant adds hands-off

driving up to 85 MPH on limited access

highways (8 years of service included).

ZDY also includes the contents of 5AS

and 5DN

Options

1LB 22" Aero Bicolor 1021 Wheels with

Summer Tires

21" Aero Bicolor 1012 Wheels with

Summer Tires

21" Aero Bicolor 1012 Wheels with All

Season Tires

21" Aero Bicolor 1010 Wheels with

Summer Tires

21" Aero Bicolor 1010 Wheels with All

Season Tires

Notes

3AC requires ordering ZMP

3L7 will add 3MF to the order

Color 416 requires ordering ZMP

Color A90 cannot be ordered with ZMP

Color C64 requires ordering ZMP

5AU
5AX
5DW
Z0U

Z0V
Z0W

1LF

1LG

1LL

1LM

(style 1002)

(style 1021)

(style 1012)

(style 1012)

(style 1010)

(style 1010)

iX LCI (120)
Effective January 28, 2025
f . 2613
iX xDrive60 53CF
4V1 Iconic Sounds Electric 6C4 Connected Package Pro Limited Term
5AC Automatic High Beams 6CP Apple CarPlay Compatibility
5AL Active Protection 6NX Wireless Device Charging
5AP Decoding for no-dazzle high-beam 6PA Personal eSIM 5G
assistance 845 Acoustic belt warning
5AS Driving Assistant 8BK US Charging socket
5AT Driving Assistant Plus 8TN Daytime driving lights
5DM Parking Assistant ZN1 Active Blind Spot Detection
5DS Emergency trunk release ZN8 Lane Keeping Assistant
5YZ NEMA 5-15/14-50 Adapter Bundle ZNY Forward Collision Mitigation
655 SiriusXM with 360L incl. 1 Year Trial ZOS Speed Limit Assistant
Subscription ZzZZ Complimentary Public Charging
688 Harman Kardon surround sound system Program For Eligible Customers
6AC BMW Assist eCall
6AE BMW TeleServices
6AK ConnectedDrive Services
Interior Upholsteries
Metallic Microfibre/Sensatec
416 Carbon Black Metallic SDJL M Sport Black Sensatec/Atlas Grey
475 Black Sapphire Metallic Microfiber
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic Cuir perforé
A96 Mineral White Metallic SCHA Amido Perforated Leather
C3N Storm Bay Metallic SCIC Castanea Chestnut Perforated
C3Z Tanzanite Blue Il Metallic (SOP:04/25) Leather
C4F Arctic Race Blue metallic Sensatec perforé
C57 Aventurin Red Metallic SACX Oyster Perforated SensaTec
C7A Dune Grey Metallic SAMY Mocha Perforated SensaTec
Metallic Priority 1 SASW Black Perforated SensaTec
C64 Frozen Deep Grey Metallic Mélange de microfibre/laine
SBJG Stonegrey Microfiber/Wool Blend Fine
Textile
ZMP M Sport Package ZMQ M Sport Professional Package
2NH M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers 33B M Sport Package Pro
337 M Sport Package 3M2 M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers
3HG 21" M Aero Bi-color 1024M Wheels (style 1024M)  3MF M Shadowline Lights
with All Season Tires 552  Full LED Lights with Cornering Lights
or 3H7 - 23" Individual Aero Bicolor 1028i 9TB M Sport Pro Contents
Wheels with Summer Tires
or 3H8-22"M Aero Black 1027M Wheels ZPP Premium Package
with Summer Tires 3DN llluminated Kidney Grille
or 3H9-22"M Aero Black 1027M Wheels 5DN Parking Assistant Plus
with All Season Tires 6U3  Live Cockpit Pro (incl. HUD, Video AR)
or 3HD - 22" M Aero Bicolor 1025M
Wheels with Summer Tires ZPX Executive Package
or 3HE - 22" M Aero Bi-color 1025M 323  Soft-close automatic doors
Wheels with All Season Tires 3DN llluminated Kidney Grille
or 3HF - 21" M Aero Bicolor 1024M 42A  Glass Controls
Wheels with Summer Tires 4FM  Multi-Functional Seats
43M M Dark Silver Interior Trim 4NR Interior Camera
4MA M Multi-Functional Seats 552  Full LED Lights with Cornering Lights
710 M steering wheel 5DN Parking Assistant Plus
9T1 M Sport Exterior Elements 6U3  Live Cockpit Pro (incl. HUD, Video AR)
9T2 M Sport Interior Elements
9TA M Sport content ZRC Climate Comfort Package
453  Front ventilated seats
4HC Radiant Heating Package
3AC Trailer Hitch (SOP:07/25) 453  Front ventilated seats
3DN llluminated Kidney Grille 4FM Multi-Functional Seats
3H7 23" Individual Aero Bicolor 1028i (style 1028)  6F1 Bowers & Wilkins Diamond Surround
Wheels with Summer Tires Sound System
3HL 22" Aero Bicolor 1021 Wheels with All  (style 1021)
Season Tires
3L7 BMW Individual Titanium Bronze

Exterior Trim

Microfiber/Wool cannot be ordered with 453 or ZRC
Microfiber/Wool cannot be ordered with ZMP
Perforated SensaTec cannot be ordered with ZMP
SDJL requires ordering ZMP

ZDY requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

© 2025 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.
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ZMQ cannot be ordered with 3L7

ZMQ requires ordering ZMP

ZPX cannot be ordered with ZPP

ZPX and ZMP will delete 4FM from the order
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2026

SOP: 03/25

Standard

248 Heated Steering Wheel

2VB Tire pressure monitor

2VD Tire Repair Kit Plus

2VH Integral Active Steering

2VR 2-axle air suspension

319 Universal garage-door opener
322 Comfort Access keyless entry
358 Infrared windshield

3DN llluminated Kidney Grille

3DZ Without Lines designation outside
3HG 21" M Aero Bi-color 1024M Wheels with (style 1024M)
All Season Tires

M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers
M Shadowline Lights

Panoramic Eclipsing Roof
Privacy glass

M Dark Silver Interior Trim

Front ventilated seats

Heated front seats

Headliner in Anthracite

Radiant Heating Package

3M2
3MF
407
420
43M
453
494
4AA
4HC

Exterior Colors

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White

Packages

ZDY Driving Assistance Professional
Package

5AU Driving Assistant Professional

5AX Highway Assistant Limited Term

5DW Parking Assistant Professional

ZOU Distance Control (ACC) with Steering
Assistant

Lane Change Assistant

Partial Automated Driving

Highway Assistant adds hands-off
driving up to 85 MPH on limited access
highways (8 years of service included).
ZDY also includes the contents of 5AS

Z0V
Z0OW

and 5DN
Options
3AC Trailer Hitch (SOP:07/25)
3H7 23" Individual Aero Bicolor 1028i (style 1028i)
Wheels with Summer Tires
3H8 22" M Aero Black 1027M Wheels with ~ (style 1027M)

Summer Tires

Notes

3H7 will add 840 to the order
3H8 will add 840 to the order

iX LCI (120)
Effective January 28, 2025

iX M70 261H

63CF

4MA
4NB
4ANR
4T3
4U9
4Vl
552
5AC
S5AL
5AP

M Multi-Functional Seats

4-zone automatic climate control
Interior Camera

Flexible Fast Charger

Acoustic protection for pedestrians
Iconic Sounds Electric

Full LED Lights with Cornering Lights
Automatic High Beams

Active Protection

Decoding for no-dazzle high-beam
assistance

Driving Assistant

Driving Assistant Plus

Parking Assistant

Parking Assistant Plus

Emergency trunk release

NEMA 5-15/14-50 Adapter Bundle
SiriusXM with 360L incl. 1 Year Trial
Subscription

BMW Assist eCall

BMW TeleServices
ConnectedDrive Services

5AS
S5AT
5DM
5DN
5DS
5Yz
655

6AC
6AE
6AK

Metallic

416 Carbon Black Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A96 Mineral White Metallic
C3N Storm Bay Metallic

C3Z Tanzanite Blue Il Metallic
C4F Arctic Race Blue metallic
C57 Aventurin Red Metallic
C7A Dune Grey Metallic
Metallic Priority 1

C64 Frozen Deep Grey Metallic

ZPX Executive Package
323  Soft-close automatic doors
42A  Glass Controls

3H9 22" M Aero Black 1027M Wheels with  (style 1027M)
All Season Tires

3HB 22" M Aero Bicolor 1026M Wheels with (style 1026M)
Summer Tires

3HC 22" M Aero Bicolor 1026M Wheels with (style 1026M)

All Season Tires

3HB will add 840 to the order
3HD will add 840 to the order

© 2025 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

6C4
6CP
6F1

6NX
6PA
6U3
710
845
8BK
8TN
9T1
9T2
9TA
9TB
ZN1
ZN8
ZNY
Z0S
77

Connected Package Pro Limited Term
Apple CarPlay Compatibility

Bowers & Wilkins Diamond Surround
Sound System

Wireless Device Charging

Personal eSIM 5G

Live Cockpit Pro (incl. HUD, Video AR)
M steering wheel

Acoustic belt warning

US Charging socket

Daytime driving lights

M Sport Exterior Elements

M Sport Interior Elements

M Sport content

M Sport Pro Contents

Active Blind Spot Detection

Lane Keeping Assistant

Forward Collision Mitigation

Speed Limit Assistant
Complimentary Public Charging
Program For Eligible Customers

Interior Upholsteries

Microfibre/Sensatec
SDJL M Sport Black Sensatec/Atlas Grey

Microfiber

Cuir perforé
SCHA Amido Perforated Leather

3HD

3HF

(SOP:04/255CIC ~ Castanea Chestnut Perforated

Leather

22" M Aero Bicolor 1025M Wheels with  (style 1025M)
Summer Tires
21" M Aero Bicolor 1024M Wheels with  (style 1024M)
Summer Tires

3HF will add 840 to the order
ZDY requires ordering ZPX
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide iX LCI (120)
Model Year 2026 Effective January 28, 2025
iX xDrive45 iX xDrive60 iX M70
Wheels
20" Aero Frozen Dark Grey 1002 Wheels with Summer Tires Standard Standard
Front / Rear: 20x8.5, 235/60 R20
Code: 1GQ
Style: 1002
!@! 22" Aero Bicolor 1021 Wheels with Summer Tires X X
@ZG\V Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22
Code: 1LB
Style: 1021
21" Aero Bicolor 1012 Wheels with Summer Tires X X
% Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21
Code: 1LF
Style: 1012
21" Aero Bicolor 1012 Wheels with All Season Tires X X
% Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21
Code: 1LG
Style: 1012
21" Aero Bicolor 1010 Wheels with Summer Tires X X
% Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21
Code: 1LL
Style: 1010
21" Aero Bicolor 1010 Wheels with All Season Tires X X
% Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21
Code: 1LM
Style: 1010
23" Individual Aero Bicolor 1028i Wheels with Summer Tires X X X
ZMP ZMP
Front / Rear: 23x9.5, 275/35 R23 (upgrade)  (upgrade)
Codt;: 3H7
Style: 1028i  3H7 will add 840 to the order X
22" M Aero Black 1027M Wheels with Summer Tires ZMP ZMP X

(upgrade) (upgrade)
Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22

®

Code: 3H8
Style: 1027M  3H8 will add 840 to the order X
© 2025 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved. Released 01/29/2025
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide iX LCI (120)
Model Year 2026 Effective January 28, 2025
iX xDrive45 iX xDrive60 iX M70
Wheels
22" M Aero Black 1027M Wheels with All Season Tires ZMP ZMP X
(upgrade) (upgrade)
Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22
Code: 3H9
Style: 1027M
22" M Aero Bicolor 1026M Wheels with Summer Tires X
Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22
Code: 3HB
Style: 1026M  3HB will add 840 to the order X
22" M Aero Bicolor 1026M Wheels with All Season Tires X
Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22
Code: 3HC
Style: 1026M
22" M Aero Bicolor 1025M Wheels with Summer Tires ZMP ZMP X
(upgrade) (upgrade)
Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22
Code: 3HD
Style: 1025M  3HD will add 840 to the order X
22" M Aero Bi-color 1025M Wheels with All Season Tires ZMP ZMP
(upgrade) (upgrade)
Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22
Code: 3HE
Style: 1025M
21" M Aero Bicolor 1024M Wheels with Summer Tires ZMP ZMP X
(upgrade) (upgrade)
Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21
Code: 3HF
Style: 1024M  3HF will add 840 to the order X
21" M Aero Bi-color 1024M Wheels with All Season Tires ZMP ZMP Standard
Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21
Code: 3HG
Style: 1024M
@Y 22" Aero Bicolor 1021 Wheels with All Season Tires X X
@*o@’ Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22
Code: 3HL
Style: 1021
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